January 26,2026 Changes

The following employees have a change in their contract for the 2025-2026 school year.

Changing From Changing To
Last Name First Name Location Position Location Position Reason
Weger Heather Falcon Pass Elem. Instructional Coach Hall Elem. Assistant Principal Promotion
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January 26, 2026 Separations

Professional Contracts

The following professionals have submitted a letter of resignation or have been otherwise separated from the district effective at the end of the 2025-2026
school year, or as indicated. This data has been submitted for informational purposes only.

Last Name

Avants

Blevins

Bora

Coluccini

Guerrero

Harris

Hartman

Keyes

Sambrano

First Name

Brandon

Annalisa

Zane

Carter

Edgar

Wendell

Jillian

April

Lesli

Friday, January 23, 2026

12/9/2025

12/12/2025

10/9/2025

12/10/2025

12/5/2025

11/10/2025

12/19/2025

12/16/2025

12/2/2025

Resign. Received Effective Date

12/9 /2025

12/12/2025

12/19/2025

12/19/2025

12/19/2025

12/19/2025

12/19/2025

12/19/2025

12/19/2025

CCISD Exp

2

10

19

13

25

School Location

Clear Lake H.S.

Robinson Elem.

Creekside Int.

GBCDHH

Victory Lakes Int.

Clear Creek H.S.

Clear Creek Int.

Clear Falls H.S.

Learner Support Ctr.

Subject

Physical Education/Coach

3rd Grade

Social Studies

Teacher of the Deaf

R.O.T.C

R.O.T.C.

Science

Counselor

Adapted Physical
Education

Separation Reason

Personal

Personal

Personal

Certification

Personal

Retirement

Personal

Personal

Retirement
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Last Name First Name Resign. Received Effective Date  CCISD Exp  School Location Subject Separation Reason

Shoup Valerie 12/19/2025 12/19/2025 12 Victory Lakes Int. Career & Technology Personal

Yeates Jessica 11/19/2025 12/19/2025 7 North Pointe Elem. 2nd Grade Personal
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