

## January 26, 2026 Changes

The following employees have a change in their contract for the 2025-2026 school year.

<b>Last Name</b>	<b>First Name</b>	<b>Changing From</b>		<b>Changing To</b>		<b>Reason</b>
		<b>Location</b>	<b>Position</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Position</b>	
Weger	Heather	Falcon Pass Elem.	Instructional Coach	Hall Elem.	Assistant Principal	Promotion

# January 26, 2026 Separations

## Professional Contracts

The following professionals have submitted a letter of resignation or have been otherwise separated from the district effective at the end of the 2025-2026 school year, or as indicated. This data has been submitted for informational purposes only.

Last Name	First Name	Resign. Received	Effective Date	CCISD Exp	School Location	Subject	Separation Reason
Avants	Brandon	12/9/2025	12/9 /2025	2	Clear Lake H.S.	Physical Education/Coach	Personal
Blevins	Annalisa	12/12/2025	12/12/2025	6	Robinson Elem.	3rd Grade	Personal
Bora	Zane	10/9/2025	12/19/2025	10	Creekside Int.	Social Studies	Personal
Coluccini	Carter	12/10/2025	12/19/2025	0	GBCDHH	Teacher of the Deaf	Certification
Guerrero	Edgar	12/5/2025	12/19/2025	4	Victory Lakes Int.	R.O.T.C	Personal
Harris	Wendell	11/10/2025	12/19/2025	19	Clear Creek H.S.	R.O.T.C.	Retirement
Hartman	Jillian	12/19/2025	12/19/2025	0	Clear Creek Int.	Science	Personal
Keyes	April	12/16/2025	12/19/2025	13	Clear Falls H.S.	Counselor	Personal
Sambrano	Lesli	12/2/2025	12/19/2025	25	Learner Support Ctr.	Adapted Physical Education	Retirement

Last Name	First Name	Resign. Received	Effective Date	CCISD Exp	School Location	Subject	Separation Reason
Shoup	Valerie	12/19/2025	12/19/2025	12	Victory Lakes Int.	Career & Technology	Personal
Yeates	Jessica	11/19/2025	12/19/2025	7	North Pointe Elem.	2nd Grade	Personal